
fo

(O-2010-95)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 1 9 9 5 3 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ^^^ ^  ̂ ^^'"

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN

DIEGO AUTHORIZING A THIRD AMENDMENT TO AN


AGREEMENT WITH HALE ENGINEERING & SURVEYING,

INC. FOR THE SCRIPPS RANCH/MIRA MESA BOULEVARD

MEDIANS PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Hale Engineering & Surveying, Inc. was retained on June 24, 2004 to


provide engineering services related to the improvement of medians on Scripps Ranch Boulevard

from Interstate 15 to Scripps Ranch Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, on December 17, 2007, a First Amendment was executed by the City to add

bike lanes and signal improvements to the project; and

WHEREAS, on January 29,2009, a Second Amendment was executed by the City to


make design changes needed to accommodate conflicts with a utilities undergrounding project

along Scripps Ranch Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, it has been more than five years since the original agreement with Hale

Engineering & Surveying, Inc. was executed, and thus City Charter section 99 requires an

ordinance of the San Diego City Council to authorize the extension of this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and Hale Engineering & Surveying, Inc. now desire to extend the

termination date of this agreement until March 31, 2012; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized and empowered to

execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with Hale Engineering & Surveying, Inc.


-PAGE 1 OF 3-




(O-2010-95)

for professional engineering services for WBS S-00838 (Legacy CIP 52-358.0), the Scripps

Ranch/Mira Mesa Boulevard Medians Project [Project] under the terms and conditions set forth

in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. OO X9 9 o 3

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a


written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day prior to its

passage.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from


and after its final passage.


APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Ryan Kohut

Deputy City Attorney

RK:cfq

04/07/10

Or.Dept:E&CP/ROW

O-2010-95

mms#11905

-PAGE 2 OF 3- 

0 19953




(O-2010-95)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordii^̂ ê was passed by the Council of the City of San

Diego, at this meeting of MAY 1 1

Approved: *  ̂'/(> ' ̂ * 
̂

(date) 

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) 

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

-PAGE 3 OF 3-

0- 

19953



